507485766 09/12/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7532657

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
RESPIRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.			09/07/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	QNOVIA,	INC.		
Street Address:		2920 WEST BROAD ST. #243		
City:	RICHMO	RICHMOND		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	Ι		
Postal Code:	23230			
	I			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 33			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		2626815		
Application Number:	62	2721310		
Application Number:	62	2747260		
Application Number:	62	2794274		
Application Number:	62	2923563		
Application Number:	62	2923602		
Application Number:	62	2923604		
Application Number:		2924168		
Application Number:	62	2924171		
Application Number:		3108405		
Application Number:		3108881		
Application Number:		3108880		
Application Number:	63	3154657		
Application Number:		3334083		
Application Number:		3338880		
Application Number:		6548831		
Application Number:		7858039		
Application Number:		657755		
Application Number:		657732		
Application Number:	16	657758		

Property Type	Number	
pplication Number:	17075679	
pplication Number:	17516666	
pplication Number:	17518572	
pplication Number:	17681702	
pplication Number:	29710069	
pplication Number:	29824230	
pplication Number:	29821439	
CT Number:	US1947790	
CT Number:	US1956830	
CT Number:	US2056541	
CT Number:	US2056540	
CT Number:	US2157477	
CT Number:	US2157963	
ORRESPONDENCE DATA ax Number:	(877)248-5100	
	nt to the e-mail address first; if that i	is unsuccessful. it will be sent
	ided; if that is unsuccessful, it will b	
hone:	8772485100	
mail:	uspto@ti-law.com	
orrespondent Name:	TILLMAN WRIGHT, PLLC	
ddress Line 1:	PO BOX 49309	
ddress Line 4:	CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA	A 00077

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1285.000			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHAD D TILLMAN			
SIGNATURE:	/Chad D Tillman/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2022			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Qnovia-Name-Change#page1.tif				
source=Qnovia-Name-Change#page2.tif				

source=Qnovia-Name-Change#page3.tif



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "RESPIRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "RESPIRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "QNOVIA, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2022, AT 11:14 O`CLOCK A.M.



6761550 8100 SR# 20223458919

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Juring in Station & Station

Authentication: 204334511 Date: 09-07-22

PATENT REEL: 061410 FRAME: 0098 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:14 AM 09/07/2022 FILED 11:14 AM 09/07/2022 SR 20223458919 - File Number 6761550

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT to the AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION of RESPIRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

The undersigned, Brian Quigley, being the Chief Executive Officer of Respira Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "**Corporation**"), on this seventh day of September, 2022

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY AS FOLLOWS:

ONE: The name of the Corporation is Respira Technologies, Inc.

TWO: The Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("General Corporation Law") on August 23, 2018, pursuant to its original certificate of incorporation, which was amended and restated on July 7, 2022 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").

THREE: The Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "**Board**") has authorized and adopted the resolutions setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable to the Corporation and the stockholders of the Corporation for consideration thereof.

FOUR: That thereafter, pursuant to the resolution of the Board, the stockholders of the Corporation authorized and approved the amendment in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law.

FIVE: That, pursuant to the resolutions adopted by the Board and approved by the stockholders, the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended as follows:

1. The paragraph FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby deleted and replaced, in lieu and instead thereof, with the following:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Qnovia, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SIX: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SEVEN: All other provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

[Signature page follows]

PATENT REEL: 061410 FRAME: 0099

DocuSigned by:

Brian Avidey By: Brian Quigley Title: Chief Executive Officer

Respira Technologies, Inc. - Certificate of Amendment - Signature Page - Change of Name

RECORDED: 09/12/2022